HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
OFFICE OF THE DEAN CUM PRINCIPAL

Schedule for Super Speciality (DM/M.Ch.) Residents

Days 8:30 AM-9:30 AM 9:30 AM-1:30 PM 1:30 PM-2:30 PM 2:30 PM-4:30 PM
Monday PG teaching/
Discussion and review
Tuesday PG teaching/
Discussion and review
Wednesday | PG teaching/ Ward/ OPD/ OT/ Ward/ OPD/ OT/
Discussion and review | Involvement in Involvement in
undergraduate St undergraduate
Thursday PG teaching/ jeaching teaching

Discussion and review

Friday PG teaching/
Discussion and review

Saturday CME/CGR/CDR

*Following duties are as per the departmental schedule

® The department shall carry out the PG teaching as per the NMC Guidelines and as specified in the
respective board of studies - Journal Club, Microteaching, Case presentations, Seminars etc.
Interdepartmental and intradepartmental postings/Clinical rotations

Undergraduate Lectures

Health camps, Field Visits, community Postings

Emergency departmental Duties (24 hrs duty), Emergency postings as per the schedule of the Post
graduates posted in the Emergency prepared by the Dean/ MS.

Vice Principal
(PG Medieal Programmes)
HiMS, SRHU
Jolly Grant, Dz Watun-248016

Vice Principal (PG Medical Programmes) Dean-cum-Principal




Department of Neurology

On-call Duty Roster Month of Auguat 2025
Date Day Faculty O'E::il;z?d' Reference Day
01-Aug Friday Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Gaurav Dr. Priya
02-Aug Saturday  |Dr. Manish Mittal  |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Yuvraj
03-Aug Sunday  |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Gaurav Dr. Gaurav
04-Aug Monday _|Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Priya Dr. Yuvraj
05-Aug Tuesday [Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Gaurav Dr. Priya
06-Aug Wednesday |Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Yuvraj
07-Aug Thursday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Priya Dr. Gaurav
08-Aug Friday Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Gaurav Dr. Priya
09-Aug Saturday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Gaurav
10-Aug Sunday  |Dr. Deepak Goel |Dr. Priya Dr. Priya
11-Aug Monday |Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Gaurav Dr. Yuraj
12-Aug Tuesday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Priya Dr. Priya
13-Aug Wednesday [Dr. Manish Mittal  |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Yuvraj
14-Aug Thursday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Priya Dr. Priya
15-Aug Friday  [Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Gaurav Dr. Gaurav
16-Aug Saturday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Yuvraj
17-Aug Sunday |Dr. Manish Mittal |[Dr. Gaurav Dr. Gaurav
18-Aug Monday [Dr. Manish Mittal [Dr. Poorva Dr. Priya
19-Aug Tuesday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Poorva
20-Aug Wednesday |Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Priya Dr. Gaurav
21-Aug Thursday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Gaurav Dr. Poorva
22-Aug Friday Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Priya Dr. Rahil
23-Aug Saturday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Rahil Dr. Rahil
24-Aug Sunday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat [Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Yuvraj
25-Aug Monday |Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Gaurav Dr. Priya
26-Aug Tuesday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Priya Dr. Poorva
27-Aug Wednesday [Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Rahil Dr. Gaurav
28-Aug Thursday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Gaurav Dr. Poorva
29-Aug Friday Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Poorva Dr. Rahil
30-Aug Saturday  [Dr. Ashwani Bhat  |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Rahil
31-Aug Sunday |Dr. Deepak Goel [Dr. Priya Dr. Priya
Any Emergent Change in the duty for emergency call or Refference call should done
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Department of Neurology Teaching Schedule - August 2025

Date Day Teaching Activity Topic Presenter Moderator
1-Aug-25 |Friday Case Presentation Dr. Priya All Faculty
2-Aug-25 |Saturday C.M.E (Neurology) All Residents All Faculty
3-Aug-25 |Sunday W. OFF
4-Aug-25 |Monday Case Presentation Dr. Yuvraj All Faculty
5-Aug-25 [Tuesday Faculty Lecture All Residents Dr. Ashwani Bhat

Seminar Neurological Complications |Dr. Gaurav
6-Aug-25 |Wednesday of cardiac surgery (Aminoff All Faculty
Ch. -04)
7-Aug-25 |Thursday Neurosciences Meet Radlatwnﬁg;?::;gey/ Bl All Residents All Faculty
8-Aug-25 |Friday Case Presentation Dr. Priya All Faculty
9-Aug-25 |Saturday C.M.E. Department Audit All Residents All Faculty
10-Aug-25 [Sunday W. OFF
11-Aug-25 [Monday Case Presentation Dr. Yuvraj All Faculty
12-Aug-25 |Tuesday
13-Ang-25 |Wednosiny D.M. Neurology University Examination DIr)rA;:_:::::;l& Eneg;fﬂf;::::mal
14-Aug-25 [Thursday
15-Aug-25 |Friday G.H.
16-Aug-25 [Saturday  |G.H.
17-Aug-25 |Sunday W. OFF
18-Aug-25 [Monday Case Presentation Dr. Gaurav All Faculty
19-Aug-25 |Tuesday
20-Aug-25 |Wednesday Faculty Lecture All Residents Dr. Deepak Goel
21-Aug-25 |Thursday Neuroscience meet | Ophthalmology/ Yoga Sciences |All Residents All Fauclty
22-Aug-25 |Friday Case Presentation Dr. Gaurav All Faculty
23-Aug-25 |Saturday C.M.E. All Residents All Faculty
24-Aug-25 [Sunday W. OFF
25-Aug-25 [Monday Case Presentation Dr. Mayank All Faculty
26-Aug-25 |Tuesday Faculty Lecture All Residents Dr. Manish Mittal
o Cap | s TRy ey
27-Aug-25 | Wednssday : JAMA Neurolgoy (July 2025, Vol . All Faculty
Journal Review 07, 634-754 Dr. Yuvraj
28-Aug-25 |Thursday Neuroscience meet Pathology- Neurosurgery Meet | All Faculty All Faculty
29-Aug-25 |Friday Case Presentation Dr. Chaya All Faculty
30-Aug-25 |Saturday C.M.E. All Residents All Faculty
31-Aug-25 |Sunday—_|W. OFF
Signature o
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Department of Neurology
On-call Duty Roster Month of September 2025
Date Day Faculty Oll:z:il(liziw. Reference Day
01-Sep Monday |Dr. Manish Mittal  |Dr. Poorva Dr. Priya
02-Sep Tuesday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Rahil Dr. Poorva
03-Sep Wednesday |Dr. Manish Mittal  |Dr. Priya Dr. Gaurav
04-Sep Thursday [Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Poorva
05-Sep Friday Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Gaurav Dr. Rahil
06-Sep Saturday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Poorva Dr. Rahil
07-Sep Sunday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Rahil Dr. Rahil
08-Sep Monday |Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Rahil Dr. Priya
09-Sep Tuesday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Priya Dr. Poorva
10-Sep Wednesday |Dr. Manish Mittal  |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Gaurayv
11-Sep Thursday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Poorva Dr. Poorva
12-Sep Friday Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Gaurav Dr. Rahil
13-Sep Saturday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Priya Dr. Rahil
~ 14-Sep Sunday |Dr. Deepak Goel |[Dr. Poorva Dr. Poorva |

[ 15-Sep Monday |Dr. Manish Mittal  |Dr. Rahil Dr. Priya
16-Sep Tuesday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Poorva Dr. Poorva
17-Sep Wednesday |Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Gaurav
18-Sep Thursday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Gaurav Dr. Poorva
19-Sep Friday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Priya Dr. Rahil
20-Sep Saturday [Dr. Ashwani Bhat [Dr. Rahil Dr. Rahil
21-Sep Sunday [Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Yuvraj
22-Sep Monday [Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Poorva Dr. Priya
23-Sep Tuesday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Rahil Dr. Poorva
24-Sep Wednesday |Dr. Manish Mittal  |Dr. Yuvraj Dr. Gaurav
25-Sep Thursday |[Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Priya Dr. Poorva
26-Sep Friday  |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Gaurav Dr. Rahil
27-Sep Saturday |Dr. Ashwani Bhat |Dr. Poorva Dr. Rahil
28-Sep Sunday [Dr. Deepak Goel |Dr. Priya Dr. Priya
29-Sep Monday [Dr. Manish Mittal |Dr. Poorva Dr. Priya
30-Sep Tuesday |Dr. Deepak Goel Dr. Rahil Dr. Poorva

Any Emergent Change in the duty for emergency call or Refference call should done

Head Dept. of Neurology
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Department of Neurology Teaching Schedule - September 2025
Date Day | Teaching Activity ‘Topic P'resenter Moderator
_1-Sep-25 |Monday  [Case Presentation Dr. Poorva All Faculty
2-Sep-25 | Tuesday Faculty Lecture All Residents Dr. Ashwani Bhatr |
HJoumnal Clyb Optimas Trial Dr. Gauray
3-Sep-25 |w ay y ] :
ep Wednesday ournal Review JAMA Neu‘rﬂﬁﬁj (Aug.2025 Dr. Priya All Faculty
Neuroscience megt i
08 00 m T 09 0 arn Neurology All Residents All Faculty
4-Sep-25 |Thursday [mBRs Theory
lecture Pl e of ths patient Dr. Manish Mittal
- 900 nm To 10:00am
5-Sep-25 |Friday Case Presentation Dr. Rahil All Faculty
6-Sep-25 |Saturday |CME Department Audit All Residents All Faculty
| _7-Sep-25 [Sunday W. OFF
8-Sep-25 [Monday :x:""""’d'“’“e MD. Resident | All Faculty
9-Sep-25 |Tuesday
Er' ?:""r:m' Al All Faculty
10-Sep-25 | Wednesday |Radiology Teaching | ¢/ MRI Presentation S Dr. Sanjeev Pandey
(Neurology &
{Moderator)
Neurosurgery)
Neuroscience meet . 2
(08 00 am Too 09,000 e Psychiatry All Residents Al Faculty
11-Sep-25 | Thursday MBBS Theory
Lecture Mpm{hﬂﬁ::‘hamfﬁ.ﬂ? . Dr. Manish Mittal
043 W) i Tu 10 Khang
12-Sep-25|Friday Case Presentation Dr. Yuvraj All Faculty
13-Sep-25|Saturday CME. All Residents All Faculty
14-Sep-25|Sunday W. OFF
15-Sep-25[Monday  |Case Presentation Dr. Priya All Faculty
16-Sep-25 Tuesday
. Sme-Venous Drainpae of .
-Sep-25 ; e . ?
17-Sep- Wednesday |Seminar Brain and Spinal cord Dr. Rahil All Faculty
Neuroscience meet y - ;
18-Sep-25 Thursday 0%.00 an To 05.00 PMR and Physiotherepy | All Residents All Faculty
19-Sep-25|Friday Case Presentation Dr. Gauray All Faculty
20-Sep-25|Saturday CME. All Residents All Residents
_21-Sep-25|Sunday W.OFF e " | NNUR——
22-Sep-25/Monday | Case Presentation M.D. Resident All Faculty
23-Sep-25|Tuesday Faculty Lecture All Residents Dr. Deepak Goel
24-Sep-25|Wednesday | Thesis Presentajon I?rrilv: pad=aa All Faculty
Neuroscience meet |, ; .
0800 am To 09.00 gos Neurology. Pathology meet (Al Residents All Faculty
£ Sl‘:‘]}-ib ! hursday MBHS T hmrj Approach & Management of (he patien 1
Lecture of meningitis and Encephalitls Pari-] Dr. Deepak Goe
(M) am To 10:(Niam
26-Sep-25 |Friday Case Presentation Dr. Poorva All Faculty
27-8ep-25  [Saturday CME All Residents All Faculty
%ﬁ_‘_{?ﬁ[ﬁ_—_gj__ Sunday W. OFF : f
[<9-8ep-25 Munday HEuse Presentation Di. Guurav All Faculty _ -
205ep25 [Tuesdaf [Facully Lecture - All Residents | Dr. Manish Mittal
Signature o 0. oo®
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